

**FOX**   
**HALO**

MULTI COLOUR  
HEADTORCH

CEI169



**INSTRUCTIONS**

UK F NL D I H PL CZ RUS RO



# **HALO**

MULTI COLOUR  
HEADTORCH

**BULB** - LED XTE+ COB

**BATTERY** - 3 x AAA (not included)

**BRIGHTNESS** - 350 Lumens





**RUN TIME** - 3 hours (High Mode)

**SIZE** - 60 x 55 x 45 mm

**WEIGHT** - 68g

## **FUNCTION**

- Press Button 1:  
White High (350lm) - Med (250 lumens)  
Low (140 lumens) - Flash - Off
- Press Button 2:  
White (140 lumens) - Red - Green - Off

ANSI FL 1	HIGH	MED	LOW	WHITE	RED & GREEN
	350 LUMENS	250 LUMENS	90 LUMENS	140 LUMENS	✓
	120m - (Max Distance)				
	3h	5h	15h	7h	—
	✓				

\* Flashing mode specifications cannot be measured by ANSI FL1 Standard.

## WARNING!

- Do NOT look directly into the LED light for more than a few seconds.
- Do NOT allow children to use LED light unless under the supervision of an adult.
- Remove the battery if not using the LED light for long period or before storage.

**CAUTION: USE AT YOUR OWN RISK**

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

Hereby, Fox International Group Ltd declares that the Fox Halo Multi Colour Headtorch (CEI169) is in compliance with (EU) Electromagnetic Compatibility - Directive 2014/30/EU and (UK) Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016.

The Declaration of Conformity can be found at the following address:

<https://www.foxint.com/home/support/declarations-of-conformity/>



Fox International Group Limited,  
1 Myrtle Road, Brentwood,  
Essex, CM14 5EG  
[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)



**[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)**

[eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com](mailto:eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com)

F

# HALO

MULTI COLOUR  
HEADTORCH

**AMPOULE** - DEL XTE + COB

**ALIMENTATION** - 3 x AAA (non comprises)

**ECLAIRAGE** - 350 lumens

**AUTONOMIE** - 3 heures





(en mode puissance maxi)

**DIMENSIONS** - 60 x 55 x 45 mm

**POIDS** - 68g

## UTILISATION

- Pressions bouton 1:  
Blanc Fort (350lm) - Moyen (250 lumens)  
Faible (140 lumens) - Flash - Eteint
- Pression Bouton 2:  
Blanc (140 lumens) - Rouge - Vert - Eteint

ANSI FL 1	FORT	MOYEN	FAIBLE	BLANC	ROUGE & VERT
	350 LUMENS	250 LUMENS	90 LUMENS	140 LUMENS	✓
	120m - (Distance MAXI)				
	3h	5h	15h	7h	—
	✓				

\* Les modes clignotants ne peuvent être mesurés à l'aide du standard ANSI FL1.

## ATTENTION!

- Ne jamais regarder directement dans le faisceau lumineux de la diode pour plus de quelques secondes
- Ne laissez jamais les enfants utiliser le produit sans supervision d'un adulte
- Ôtez les piles avant toute période longue sans utilisation

**MISE EN GARDE: UTILISATION À VOS PROPRES RISQUES**

## LA DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

Fox International Group Ltd déclare par la présente que le produit Fox Halo Multi Colour Headtorch (CEI169) est en conformité avec les normes et directives suivantes: (EU) Electromagnetic Compatibility - Directive 2014/30/EU et (UK) Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016.

La déclaration de conformité est disponible à l'adresse suivante:

<https://www.foxint.com/fr/services/documents-contractuels/>



Fox International Group Limited,  
1 Myrtle Road, Brentwood,  
Essex, CM14 5EG  
[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)



**[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)**

[eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com](mailto:eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com)



# HALO

MULTI COLOUR  
HEADTORCH

**LAMP** - LED XTE+ COB

**BATTERIJ** - 3 x AAA (niet meegeleverd)

**HELDERHEID** - 350 Lumens

**GEBRUIKSTIJD** - 3 uren (High Mode)





**AFMETINGEN** - 60 x 55 x 45 mm

**GEWICHT** - 68g

## **BEDIENING**

- Druk op Knop 1:  
Wit Hoog (350lm) – Med (250 lumens)  
Laag (140 lumens) – Knipperen - Uit
- Druk op Knop 2:  
Wit (140 lumens) – Rood – Groen - Uit



ANSI FL 1	HOOG	MIDDEN	LAAG	WIT	ROOD & GROEN
	350 LUMENS	250 LUMENS	90 LUMENS	140 LUMENS	✓
	120m - (Maximale Afstand)				
	3h	5h	15h	7h	—
	✓				

\* Flits modus specificaties kunnen niet worden gemeten volgens de ANSI FL 1 Standaard.

## **!WAARSCHUWING**

- **Kijk NIET langer dan enkele seconden direct in het LED licht.**
- **Laat kinderen NOOIT het LED licht gebruiken, tenzij onder supervisie van een volwassene.**
- **Verwijder de batterij als het LED licht langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt, of wordt opgeslagen.**

**LET OP: GEBRUIK OP EIGEN  
RISICOPROPRES RISQUES**

## **CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING**

Hierbij verklaart de Fox International Group Ltd dat de Fox Halo Multi Colour Headtorch (CEI169) voldoet aan de EU Electromagnetic Compatibility – Richtlijn 2014/30/EU en de VK Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016.

De Conformiteitsverklaring kan worden gevonden op het volgende adres:  
<https://www.foxint.com/nl/ondersteuning/keurmerken/>



Fox International Group Limited,  
1 Myrtle Road, Brentwood,  
Essex, CM14 5EG  
[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)



**[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)**

[eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com](mailto:eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com)



# **HALO**

MULTI COLOUR  
HEADTORCH

**BIRNE** - LED XTE + COB

**BATTERIE** - 3 x AAA (nicht enthalten)

**HELLIGKEIT** - 350 Lumen





**LEUCHTDAUER** - 3 Stunden (High-Modus)

**GRÖSSE** - 60 x 55 x 45 mm

**GEWICHT** - 68g

## **FUNKTION**

- Drücken Sie Knopf 1:  
Weiß Hoch (350lm) - Mittel (250 Lumen)  
Niedrig (140 Lumen) - Blitz – Aus
- Drücken Sie Knopf 2:  
Weiß (140 Lumen) - Rot - Grün – Aus

ANSI FL 1	HOCH	MITTEL	NIEDRIG	WEISS	ROT & GRÜN
	350 LUMEN	250 LUMEN	90 LUMEN	140 LUMEN	✓
	120m - (Maximale Entfernung)				
	3h	5h	15h	7h	—
	✓				

\* Blinkmodus-Spezifikationen können durch den ANSI FL1 Standard nicht gemessen werden.

## **!WARNUNG**

- **Schauen Sie nicht länger als ein paar Sekunden direkt in das LED-Licht.**
- **Lassen Sie Kinder nur unter der Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen LED-Licht verwenden.**
- **Entfernen Sie die Batterie, wenn Sie das LED-Licht längere Zeit nicht benutzen oder vor der Lagerung.**

**ACHTUNG: VERWENDUNG AUF EIGEN GEFAHR**

## KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Hiermit erklärt Fox International Group Ltd, dass der Fox Halo Multi Colour Headtorch (CEI169) mit der (EU)- Richtlinie 2014/30/EU zur Elektromagnetischen Verträglichkeit und der (UK) Verordnung 2016 über Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit übereinstimmt.

Die Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter folgender Adresse:

<https://www.foxint.com/de/unterstuetzen/declarations-of-conformity/>



Fox International Group Limited,  
1 Myrtle Road, Brentwood,  
Essex, CM14 5EG  
[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)



**[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)**

[eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com](mailto:eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com)



# **HALO**

MULTI COLOUR  
HEADTORCH

**BULBO** - LED XTE+ COB

**BATTERIE** - 3 x AAA (non incluse)

**LUMINOSITA'** - 350 Lumens

**AUTONOMIA** - 3 ore (in modalità "alto")

**DIMENSIONI** - 60 x 55 x 45 mm

**PESO** - 68g





## **FUNZIONAMENTO**

• Pressione tasto 1:

Bianco Alto (350 lumens) - Medio (250 lumens) - Basso (140 lumens) –  
Lampeggiante – Spenta

• Pressione tasto 2:

Bianco (140 lumens) - Rosso - Verde –  
Spenta

ANSI FL 1	ALTO	MEDIO	BASSO	BIANCO	ROSSO & VERDE
	350 LUMENS	250 LUMENS	90 LUMENS	140 LUMENS	✓
	120m - (Distanza Massima)				
	3ore	5ore	15ore	7ore	—
	✓				

\* Le specifiche in modalità lampeggio non possono essere misurate con lo standard ANSI FL1.

## !ATTENZIONE

- **NON** osservare direttamente la luce del LED per più di qualche secondo.
- **NON** consentire a bambini di utilizzare la lampada a LED senza la supervisione di un adulto.
- Rimuovere le batterie se la lampada a LED non viene utilizzata per un lungo periodo.

**ATTENZIONE: DA UTILIZZARE A VOSTRO RISCHIO PERSONALE**

## DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

Con la presente, Fox International Group Ltd dichiara che Fox Halo Multi Colour Headtorch (CEI69) - è conforme alle normative sulla compatibilità elettromagnetica dell'Unione Europea - Direttiva 2014/30/UE e alle normative sulla compatibilità elettromagnetica 2016 del Regno Unito.

La Dichiarazione di Conformità è reperibile al seguente indirizzo:

<https://www.foxint.com/it/supporto/documenti-regolamento/>



Fox International Group Limited,  
1 Myrtle Road, Brentwood,  
Essex, CM14 5EG  
[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)



**[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)**

[eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com](mailto:eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com)





# HALO

MULTI COLOUR  
HEADTORCH

**FÉNYFORRÁS** - LED XTE+ COB

**ÁRAMELLÁTÁS** - 3 x AAA (nem tartozék)

**FÉNYERŐ** - 350 Lumens





**MŰKÖDÉSI IDŐ** - 3 óra (Fényes  
Üzem módban)

**MÉRETEK** - 60 x 55 x 45 mm

**SÚLY** - 68g

## MŰKÖDTETÉS

- Nyomja meg az 1-es gombot:  
Fehér, fényes (350lm) - Közepes  
(250 lumens) - Halvány (140 lumens) -  
Villogás - Kikapcsolás
- Nyomja meg a 2-es gombot: Fehér  
(140lumens) - Vörös - Zöld – Kikapcsolás

ANSI FL 1	FÉNYES	KÖZEPES	HALVÁNY	FEHÉR	VÖRÖS ÉS ZÖLD
	350 LUMENS	250 LUMENS	90 LUMENS	140 LUMENS	✓
	120m - (Max hatótáv)				
	3h	5h	15h	7h	–
	✓				

\* Villogó üzemmódban a fényerő nem mérhető az ANSI FL1 Szabvány szerint.

## !FIGYELMEZTETÉS

- **SOHA NE nézzen néhány másodpercnél tovább közvetlenül a LED fényforrásba.**
- **SOHA NE ENGEDJE, hogy gyerekek szülői felügyelet nélkül használják a LED fényforrást.**
- **Amennyiben hosszabb ideig nem használja a LED fényforrást, tárolás előtt távolítsa el az elemeket.**

**FIGYELEM: CSAK SAJÁT FELELŐSSÉGÉRE HASZNÁLHATJA.**

## MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT

A Fox International Group Ltd ezennel kijelenti, hogy a Fox Halo Multi Colour Headtorch (CEI169) megfelel az (EU) elektromágneses kompatibilitási 2014/30/EU irányelvnek és az (Egyesült Királyság) 2016. évi elektromágneses kompatibilitási előírásainak.

A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a következő címen érhető el:

<https://www.foxint.com/hu/támogatás/declarations-of-conformity/>



Fox International Group Limited,  
1 Myrtle Road, Brentwood,  
Essex, CM14 5EG  
[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)



**[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)**

[eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com](mailto:eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com)



# **HALO**

## MULTI COLOUR HEADTORCH

**ŻARÓWKA** - LED XTE+ COB

**BATERIE** - 3 x AAA (brak w zestawie)

**JASNOŚĆ** - 350 Lumenów





**CZAS PRACY** - 3 godziny (Tryb High)

**WYMIARY** - 60 x 55 x 45 mm

**WAGA** - 68 g

### **FUNKCJE**

- Wciśnij przycisk 1:  
Biały High (350 lm) - Med (250 lumenów)  
Low (140 lumenów) - Flash - Off
  
- Wciśnij przycisk 2:  
Biały (140 lumenów) - Czarwonny -  
Zielony – Off

ANSI FL 1	HIGH	MED	LOW	WHITE	RED & GREEN
	350 LUMENÓW	250 LUMENÓW	90 LUMENÓW	140 LUMENÓW	✓
	120m - (Maks. Odległość)				
	3h	5h	15h	7h	—
	✓				

\* Dane trybu migania nie mogą być zmierzone wg standardu ANSI FL1.

## !OSTRZEŻENIE

- **NIE patrz bezpośrednio w świecącą diodę LED dłużej niż kilka sekund.**
- **NIE należy pozwalać dzieciom na używanie latarki LED bez nadzoru osób dorosłych.**
- **W przypadku nieużywania przez dłuższy czas latarki LED lub na czas jej przechowywania, należy wyjąć baterie.**

**UWAGA: PROSIMY UŻYWAĆ NA WŁASNE RYZYKO**

## DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI

Fox International Group Ltd niniejszym oświadcza, że urządzenie Fox Halo Multi Colour Headtorch (CEI169) jest zgodne z Dyrektywą Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2014/30/EU w sprawie harmonizacji ustawodawstw państw członkowskich odnoszących się do kompatybilności elektromagnetycznej oraz przepisami (UK) Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016.

Deklarację zgodności można znaleźć pod następującym adresem:

<https://www.foxint.com/pl/wsparcie/dokumenty-regulaminowe/>



Fox International Group Limited,  
1 Myrtle Road, Brentwood,  
Essex, CM14 5EG  
[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)



**[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)**

[eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com](mailto:eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com)



# HALO

## MULTI COLOUR HEADTORCH

ŽÁROVKA - LED XTE+ COB

BATERIE - 3 X AAA (nejsou součástí balení)

SVÍTIVOST - 350 lumenů





PROVOZNÍ DOBA - 3 hodiny (Vysoká  
svítivost)

VELIKOST - 60 x 55 x 45 mm

VÁHA - 68g

### FUNKCE

- Stisknutím tlačítka 1:  
Vysoká svítivost (350lm) – Střední (250 lumenů) –  
SLABÝ (140 lumenů – Blikání - Vypnuto
- Stisknutím tlačítka 2:  
Bílá (140 lumenů) – Červená – Zelená  
Vypnuto

ANSI FL 1	VYSOKÝ	STŘEDNÍ	SLABÝ	BÍLÁ	ČERVENÁ & ZELÉNÁ
	350 LUMENŮ	250 LUMENŮ	90 LUMENŮ	140 LUMENŮ	✓
	120m - (Max. vzdálenost)				
	3h	5h	15h	7h	—
	✓				

\*Výdrž baterie u blikacího režimu nelze měřit pomocí ANSI FL1 Standard.

## VAROVÁNÍ!

- Nedívejte se přímo do LED světla po dobu více než několika sekund.
- Nedovolte dětem používat LED světlo bez dozoru dospělého člověka.
- Vyjměte baterie, pokud nebude zařízení používáno delší dobu nebo bude uskladněno.

**VAROVÁNÍ: POUŽÍVEJTE NA VLASTNÍ RIZIKO**



## PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ

Fox International Group Ltd tímto prohlašuje, že power banka Fox Halo Multi Colour Headtorch (CE1169) je v souladu se směrnicí Evropské unie 2014/30/EU o Elektromagnetické kompatibilitě a nařízení o Elektromagnetické kompatibilitě Spojeného království 2016 The Prohlášení o shodě lze ke stažení na následující adrese:  
<https://www.foxint.com/cz/podpora/support/zakonne-dokumenty/>



Fox International Group Limited,  
1 Myrtle Road, Brentwood,  
Essex, CM14 5EG  
[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)



**[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)**

[eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com](mailto:eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com)

RUS

# HALO

MULTI COLOUR  
HEADTORCH

**ЛАМПА** - LED XTE+ COB

**БАТАРЕЯ** - 3 x AAA (приобретаются  
отдельно)

**ЯРКОСТЬ** - 350 люмен

**ПРОДОЛЖИТЕЛЬНОСТЬ РАБОТЫ** - 3ч  
(Максимальная яркость)

**РАЗМЕР** - 60 x 55 x 45мм

**ВЕС** - 68г

## ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ

- Нажмите Кнопку 1:  
Яркий Белый (350Лм) – Средний  
(250Лм) – Слабый (140Лм) – Мигающий  
- Выкл
  
- Нажмите кнопку 2:  
Белый (140Лм) – Красный – Зеленый -  
Выкл

ANSI FL 1	Максимальный	Средний	Слабый	Белый	Красный и Зеленый
	350 люмен	250 люмен	90 люмен	140 люмен	✓
	120m - (Максимальная дальность)				
	3ч	5ч	15ч	7ч	—
	✓				

\* Параметры мигающего режима не могут быть определены по стандарту ANSI FL 1.

## **!ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ**

**Не направлять прямой свет в глаза больше нескольких секунд.**

**Не разрешать детям пользоваться фонарем без присмотра старшего.**

**Вынуть батареи в случае неиспользования фонаря длительное время или перед хранением.**

**ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: ПОЖАЛУЙСТА, ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ, НО НА СВОЙ РИСК**

## **ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ**

Настоящим компания Fox International Group Ltd заявляет, что Fox Halo Multi Colour Power Pack (CE1169) соответствует Директиве ЕС по электромагнитной совместимости 2014/30/EU и Правилам Великобритании по электромагнитной совместимости 2016 года.

С Декларацией соответствия можно ознакомиться по следующему адресу:  
<https://www.foxint.com/ru/поддержка/declarations-of-conformity/>



Fox International Group Limited,  
1 Myrtle Road, Brentwood,  
Essex, CM14 5EG  
[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)



**[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)**

[eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com](mailto:eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com)

RO

# HALO

MULTI COLOUR  
HEADTORCH

**BEC:** LED XTE+ COB

**ALIMENTARE:** 3 x baterii AAA (nu sunt incluse)

**INTENSITATE LUMINOASĂ:** 350 Lumeni

**FUNCȚIONALITATE:** 3 ore (pe modul High)

**DIMENSIUNI:** 60 X 55 X 45 mm

**GREUTATE:** 68gr





## **FUNCȚII:**

• Apăsăți Butonul 1:

Lumină albă - mod High (350lm) – mod Med (250lm) – mod Low (140 lumens) – mod Stroboscop – Închis

• Apăsăți Butonul 2:

Lumină albă (140 lm) – lumină Roșie – lumină Verde – Închis

STANDARD ANSI FL 1	MOD HIGH	MOD MED	MOD LOW	LUMINĂ ALBĂ	LUMINĂ ROȘIE & VERDE
	350 LUMENI	250 LUMENI	90 LUMENI	140 LUMENI	✓
	120m - (Distanța maximă de iluminare)				
	3ore	5ore	15ore	7ore	—
	✓				

\* Specificațiile modului Stroboscop nu pot fi măsurate în conformitate cu standardul ANSI FL1

## AVERTISMENT!

- **NU vă uitați direct în lumina emisă de LED pentru mai mult de câteva secunde.**
- **NU lăsați la îndemâna copiilor fără supravegherea unui adult.**
- **Scoateți bateriile în cazul în care intenționați să nu folosiți lanterna sau să o depozitați pe termen lung.**

**ATENȚIE: UTILIZAȚI PE PROPRIUL RISC.**

## **DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE**

Prin prezenta, Fox International Group LTD declară că acumulatorul Fox Halo Multi Colour Headtorch (CEI169) este în conformitate cu Directiva Uniunii Europene privind Compatibilitate Electromagnetică 2014/30/EU precum și cu regulamentele Regatului Unit al Marii Britanii privind Compatibilitate Electromagnetică (2016).

Declarația de Conformitate poate fi consultată integral la următoarea adresă:

<https://www.foxint.com/ro/suport/declarations-of-conformity/>



Fox International Group Limited,  
1 Myrtle Road, Brentwood,  
Essex, CM14 5EG  
[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)



**[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)**

[eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com](mailto:eurocustomerservices@ratheroutdoors.com)



Fox is a Registered Trade Mark  
Fox International Group Limited,  
1 Myrtle Road, Brentwood,  
Essex, CM14 5EG  
[www.foxint.com](http://www.foxint.com)



Made in China